
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030199-2025 

Tender

Cycle Boost Loan and Lease

Sheffield City Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-030199

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-054379 

Published 5 June 2025, 12:17pm

Scope 

Reference

100076

Description

This tender is for the provision of CycleBoost elements listed below, commencing in July
2025 and running through to October 2026. The scheme is supported by two funding
streams: the Capability Fund and the E-Cycle Pilot Fund. Due to the expanded scope of the
scheme, successful providers may subcontract to help deliver each element.

Total value (estimated)

£13,000 excluding VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030199-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030199-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

£156,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

11 July 2025 to 2 October 2026

1 year, 2 months, 23 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

80500000 - Training services

Participation 

This procurement is reserved for

Suppliers from South Yorkshire

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SMEs) and voluntary, community and social
enterprises (VCSEs)



Page 3 to 5

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

26 June 2025, 5:00pm

Tender submission deadline

26 June 2025, 5:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=94687&B=

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

https://uk.eu-supply.com/app/rfq/rwlentrance_s.asp?PID=94687&B=


Page 4 to 5

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Pricing Price 60%
MSQ Quality 40%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Sheffield City Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PPQT-9425-JWVM

Town Hall, Pinstone Street,

Sheffield

S1 2HH

United Kingdom

Contact name: Wanqi Zhang

Telephone: +44 1142053152



Page 5 to 5

Email: wanqi.zhang@sheffield.gov.uk

Website: http://sheffield.gov.uk

Region: UKE32 - Sheffield

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:wanqi.zhang@sheffield.gov.uk
http://sheffield.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Participation
	This procurement is reserved for
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Sheffield City Council


		2025-07-16T15:07:04+0100
	TCPDF




